

## **RoHS Compliance Statement**

Amazing Magnets, LLC. Certifies that all NdFeB Magnets and magnetic assemblies supplied by Amazing Magnets, LLC. are in compliance and conform to the European Union's Restriction of Use of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS) Directive 2015/863.

All NdFeB magnets and magnetic assemblies supplied by Amazing Magnets, LLC. will have less than the RoHS limits stated below for the eleven restricted use substances. This Declaration is based on our analysis, vendor supplied analysis or material certifications, and/or lab test results of the component raw materials used in the manufacture of Amazing Magnets, LLC. NdFeB products.

Lead (Pb) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 parts per million (ppm)
Mercury (Hg) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr+6) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Cadmium (Cd) < 0.01% by weight/100 ppm
Polybrominated Biphenyl (PBB) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Decabromodiphenyl Ether (Deca-BDE) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) < 0.1% by weight/1,000 ppm

Amazing Magnets continues to work with its suppliers to ensure that all supplied items are in compliance with RoHS requirements. It is clearly stated in our standard Purchase Order Terms & Conditions and strictly enforced through our supply chain, Quality, and Warehousing activities.

Written statement of compliance for specific parts will be provided upon request.

## Amazing Magnets, LLC.

1992 Steam Way Round Rock, Tx. 78665 phone: 888-727-3327 fax: 888-275-5777

email: sales@amazingmagnets.com

www.amazingmagnets.com